L13000011492	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000242989600
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/22/1301003006 **155.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 13 J.N. 22 AH 9: 24 ALAVASSE RUPINA
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 13 JAN 22 AM 10: 20 SECRE IAR I &F 5 FATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. BOSTICK JAN 2 3 2013 EXAMINER

Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc.

. '

۰.

ŧ

1317 California Street P.O. Box 20396 Tallahassee, FL 32316

Phone: 850-222-CORP Fax: 850-575-2724 Email: orders@aisincfl.com Website: <u>www.aisincfl.com</u>

NAME OF ENTITY Endo Prime, L.I.C.
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
PICK ONE:
FILING:
CORPORATIONLLCLIMITED PARTNERSHIPGENERAL PARTNERSHIP
FICTITIOUS NAMESERVICEMARK/TRADEMARKAMENDMENT
FOREIGN QUALIFICATIONJUDGMENT LIEN
OTHER
RETRIEVAL:
GOOD STANDING CERT/C.U.SCERTIFIED COPYPHOTOCOPY
OFAPOSTILLE/CERTIFICATION REQUEST:
Amount of Documents
DATE 13 TIME 9:30
Notes:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: EndoPrime, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address:	13055 SW 42 Street, Suite 105 Miami, FL 33175

Street Address: 13055 SW 42 Street, Suite 105 Miami, FL 33175

3 JAN

22

AM 10: 20

 \mathbf{n}

AllASS

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office:

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

Kramer & Rassner, P.A. 7700 North Kendall Drive Suite 509 Miami, Florida 33156

ARTICLE IV	-Management:
(lf ap	plicable)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the Member and is, therefore, a Member-managed company.

MGRM:	FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ	
	13055 SW 42 Street, Suite 105	
	Miami, FL 33175	

Page Two EndoPrime, L.L.C.

MGRM:

LOAMMI HERNANDEZ 13055 SW 42 Street, Suite 105 Miami, FL 33175

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization as a member and acknowledged them to be my act this 177th day of January, 2013.

By:

AH IO:

 \sim

Francisco Hernandez, MGRM

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this change constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

By:

Francisco Hernandez, MGRM

STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

It-hereby:accept-the:designation:as:registared-agent-to-accept-service-of-process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this statement. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my dulies, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3); Florida Statutes, the execution of this statement constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Wayne H. Rassner, Esquire For Kramer & Rassner, P.A.